LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements
Tuesday, January 31, 2023

Absentees: Appointments (Sign in or out in the office):
Elementary
Jr. High
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There will be no speech and no library today.
Today January 31 is the 100" day of school!

Be sure to sign up for Jump Rope for Heart Started 01/27/23 and will end
02/08/23  http://www?2.heart.org/goto/laharpe

Friday February 3 - lllini West Showcase 10:05 in the gym for 7" and 8" graders,
other grades are welcome to join. This is for band, flags, cheer and dance.

Wednesday February 8 - Freshman Orientation 7:00pm at The Legacy Theater in
Carthage.

Concession stand workers are needed for basketball and volleyball games.
Please sign up in the office. Thank you!

Concession stand workers:
Be here at 5:00

Monday, February 6 VB
1. Tinley C.
2. Heidi A.
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Today’s Menu: Pulled Pork sandwich, baked beans, fruit and milk
Tomorrow’s Menu: Tater tot casserole, broccoli, dinner roll, fruit, milk

Activities: 8% grade BBB regional @ West Prairie Sciota 5:00
LVLH 4:20 pm


http://www2.heart.org/goto/laharpe

Upcoming:

Tonight is the Cheer Clinic at Illini West practice starts at 4:00pm and
performance will be during the JV halftime.

7/8 VB @ Hamilton 5:30 LV 4:20
5/6 BBB vs Nauvoo @ DC 5:30 LV 4:40

5/6 VB vs Southeastern 6:00 LV 4:25

Friday February 3 — Illini West Showcase (band, cheer, dance, flag)
10:05am @ LH Gym, this is for 7" and 8" graders, more classes are
welcome to join

Wednesday February 8 — Freshman Orientation 7pm @Legacy Theater
Friday February 10 — Early dismissal

Monday February 13 — Spring Pictures 8:30 am in Library

Thursday February 16" — Volleyball 8" grade night vs Unity 5:30pm
Wednesday May 3 — Jr High 5-8 Spring Concert 7:00 pm in gym
Thursday May 4 — Preschool screening @ Christian Church

Friday May 5 — Preschool screening @ Christian Church

Friday May 5 — K-4 Spring Concert at 1:30pm in gym

Friday May 19 — 8" Grade Graduation 7:00 pm in LH Gym



